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GST Issues


2361. DR. MANOJ RAJORIA:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) the details of revenue earnings of the Goods and Services Tax (GST) from Other

Departments/Ministries other than the Ministry of Finance since its implementation,

month-wise;


(b) whether there are any issues related to collection of GST by the other

Departments/Ministries;


(c) if so, the details thereof; and


(d) the details of actions which have been taken by the concerned Departments to sort out those issues?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SH. ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a) GST revenue data is maintained taxpayer-wise by Goods & Services Tax Network(GSTN). Department / Ministry wise information is not maintained.

(b), (c) & (d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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